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   Single Point of Contacts for the Release of Children’s Foster Care Records 
 

 
Circuit 

 
County  

 
Community-Based Care Lead Agency Single Points of Contact  

 

    01  
 
 

 Escambia Families First Network 
Nancy Kirton 
Nancy.Kirton@bhcpns.org  
850-437-8889 

 Okaloosa Families First Network 
Nancy Kirton 
Nancy.Kirton@bhcpns.org  
850-437-8889 

 Santa Rosa Families First Network 
Nancy Kirton 
Nancy.Kirton@bhcpns.org  
850-437-8889 

 Walton Families First Network 
Nancy Kirton 
Nancy.Kirton@bhcpns.org  
850-437-8889 

02  
 
 

 Franklin Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

 Gadsden Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

 Jefferson Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020850 410-1020 

 Leon Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

 Liberty Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

03  
 
 

  Columbia Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500  

mailto:Nancy.Kirton@bhcpns.org
mailto:Nancy.Kirton@bhcpns.org
mailto:Nancy.Kirton@bhcpns.org
mailto:Nancy.Kirton@bhcpns.org
mailto:Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org
mailto:Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org
mailto:Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org
mailto:Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org
mailto:Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org
mailto:Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org


Attachment A 2 December 6, 2017 

 

 Dixie Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

 Hamilton Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

 Lafayette Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

 Madison Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

 Suwannee Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

04  
 
 

 Clay Kids First 
Teresa Brooks 
Teresa.Brooks@firstinclay.org  
904-278-5644 ext 2043 

 Duval Family Support Services 
Valencia Wilson 
Valencia.Wilson@fssnf.org 
(904) 265-8085 

 Nassau Family Support Services 
Valencia Wilson 
Valencia.Wilson@fssnf.org 
(904) 265-8085 

05  
 
 

 Marion Kids Central  
Thomas Ranew  
Thomas.Ranew@kidscentralinc.org 
352-387-3446 

 
 

Lake Kids Central  
Thomas Ranew  
Thomas.Ranew@kidscentralinc.org 
352-387-3446 

 Sumter Kids Central  
Thomas Ranew  
Thomas.Ranew@kidscentralinc.org 
352-387-3446 

 Citrus Kids Central  
Thomas Ranew  
Thomas.Ranew@kidscentralinc.org 
352-387-3446 
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 Hernando Kids Central  
Thomas Ranew  
Thomas.Ranew@kidscentralinc.org 
352-387-3446 

06  
 
 

 Pasco Eckerd Youth Alternatives Pasco Pinellas  
Nicole Butcher 
Nbutcher@eckerd.org 
727-456-0600 ext. 2180 

 Pinellas Eckerd Youth Alternatives Pasco Pinellas  
Nicole Butcher 
Nbutcher@eckerd.org 
727-456-0600 ext. 2180 

07  
 
 

 Flagler Community Partnership Children 
Frances Koski, Records Administrator 
Frances.Koski@cbcvf.org 
386-944-4720 

 Putnam Community Partnership Children 
Frances Koski, Records Administrator 
Frances.Koski@cbcvf.org 
386-944-4720 

 St. John Family Integrity Program 
Michele Ickes 
MIckes@sjcfl.us  
 (904)209-6121 
 
Backup POC: Kelly Wilkerson 
KWilkerson@sjcfl.us 
(904) 209-6119 

 Volusia Community Partnership Children 
Frances Koski 
Frances.Koski@cbcvf.org 
386-944-4720 

08  
 
 

 Alachua Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

 Baker Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

 Bradford Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 
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 Gilchrist Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

 Levy Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

 Union Partnership for Strong Families 
Michael Reneke 
Michael.Reneke@pfsf.org 
352.244.1500 

09  
 
 

 Osceola CBC Central Florida 
Stacy Peacock 
Stacy.Peacock@cbccfl.org 
321.441.1170 
 
 

 Orange CBC Central Florida 
Stacy Peacock 
Stacy.Peacock@cbccfl.org 
321.441.1170 

10  
 
 

 Hardee Heartland for Children, Inc. 
Trina Hernbrott 
Thernbro@heartlandforchildren.org 
863-519-8900 x237 

 Highland Heartland for Children, Inc. 
Trina Hernbrott 
Thernbro@heartlandforchildren.org 
863-519-8900 x237 

 Polk Heartland for Children, Inc. 
Trina Hernbrott 
Thernbro@heartlandforchildren.org 
863-519-8900 x237 

11  
 
 

 Miami-Dade Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc.  
Benjamin Wilcox 
Wilcoxb@ourkids.us 
786-427-5376 

12  
 
 

 DeSoto Sarasota Family YMCA, Inc. 
Andrea Mertyris 
Amertyris@sarasotaymca.org 
941-371-4799 x110 

 Manatee Sarasota Family YMCA, Inc. 
Andrea Mertyris 
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Amertyris@sarasotaymca.org 
941-371-4799 x110 

 Sarasota Sarasota Family YMCA, Inc. 
Andrea Mertyris 
Amertyris@sarasotaymca.org 
941-371-4799 x110 

13  
 
 

 Hillsborough Eckerd Community Alternatives Hillsborough 
Linda Babooram 
Lbabooram@eckerd.org 
813-225-1105, ext. 1270 

14  
 
 

 Bay Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

 Calhoun Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

 Gulf Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

 Holmes Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

 Jackson Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

 Washington Big Bend Community Based Care 
Pam East 
Pam.East@bigbendcbc.org 
850 410-1020 

15  
 
 

 Palm Beach Childnet Inc. 
Christine Butler 
Cabutler@childnet.us 
954-414-6000 or 954-336-7121 

16  
 
 

 Monroe Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc.  
Benjamin Wilcox 
Wilcoxb@ourkids.us 
786-427-5376 

17  
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 Broward Childnet Inc. 
Christine Butler 
Cabutler@childnet.us 
954-414-6000 or 954-336-7121 

18  
 
 

 Brevard Brevard Family Partnership: 
Patrice Grier 
Patrice.Grier@brevardfp.org 
 321-752-4650, ext. 3030 

19  
 
 

 Indian River Devereux Community Based Care 
Suzanne Kulscar 
Suzanne.Kulscar@devereuxcbc.org 
772-873-7800 

 Martin Devereux Community Based Care 
Suzanne Kulscar 
Suzanne.Kulscar@devereuxcbc.org 
772-873-7800 

 Okeechobee Devereux Community Based Care 
Suzanne Kulscar 
Suzanne.Kulscar@devereuxcbc.org 
772-873-7800 

 St. Lucie Devereux Community Based Care 
Suzanne Kulscar 
Suzanne.Kulscar@devereuxcbc.org 
772-873-7800 

20  
 
 

 Charlotte Children’s Network of SW Florida 
Michelle Leonard 
Mleonard@cnswfl.com 
239-226-1524  

 Collier Children’s Network of SW Florida 
Michelle Leonard 
Mleonard@cnswfl.com 
239-226-1524 

 Glades Children’s Network of SW Florida 
Michelle Leonard 
Mleonard@cnswfl.com 
239-226-1524 

 Hendry Children’s Network of SW Florida 
Michelle Leonard 
Mleonard@cnswfl.com 
239-226-1524   

 Lee Children’s Network of SW Florida 
Michelle Leonard 
Mleonard@cnswfl.com 
239-226-1524 
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